502423498 07/17/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Severstal Sparrows Point, LLC	04/14/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RG Steel Sparrows Point, LLC	
Street Address:	1430 Sparrows Point Boulevard	
City:	Sparrows Point	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21219	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6948347
Patent Number:	7225652

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043395800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7043311000

Email:damionnenobles@mvalaw.comCorrespondent Name:MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLCAddress Line 1:430 DAVIS DRIVE, SUITE 500Address Line 2:POST OFFICE BOX 13706

Address Line 4: RESEARCH TRIANGLE PA, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey R. Gray
Signature:	/Jeffrey R. Gray/
Date:	07/17/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=NameChangeRGSteelSparrowsPointLLC#page1.tif source=NameChangeRGSteelSparrowsPointLLC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030821 FRAME: 0564 OF \$80.00 6948347

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SEVERSTAL SPARROWS

POINT, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SEVERSTAL SPARROWS POINT,

LLC" TO "RG STEEL SPARROWS POINT, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2011, AT 10:51 O'CLOCK A.M.

3644071 8100

110414820

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 8693578

DATE: 04-14-11

PATENT REEL: 030821 FRAME: 0565

State of Delaware State of Deliawate Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:01 AM 04/14/2011 FILED 10:51 AM 04/14/2011 SRV 110414820 - 3644071 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF SEVERSTAL SPARROWS POINT, LLC

FIRST:

The name of the limited liability company is Severstal Sparrows Point, LLC.

SECOND:

The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended

as follows:

Paragraph First of the Certificate of Formation relating to the name of the company is hereby amended to read as follows: The name of the limited liability company is RG Steel Sparrows Point, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on this 14th day of April, 2011.

> Name: Michael C. Ryan Title: Authorized Person

USActive 22809343.1

PATENT REEL: 030821 FRAME: 0566

RECORDED: 07/17/2013